Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part

of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR FEBRUARY 2015

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of
Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
February 2015 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,497,525MWh, representing an increase
of 4.00% compared with the corresponding period of 2014. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 10.69%, the coal power generation registered a decrease
of 8.78% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 28.22%.
As at 28 February 2015, the total power generation of the Group for 2015 amounted to
6,050,852MWh, representing an increase of 9.95% compared with the corresponding period
of 2014. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 12.30%, the
coal power generation registered an increase of 7.05%, and other renewable energy power
generation registered a decrease of 26.65%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for February 2015

(unit: MWh):

Business segments and regional

distribution

Wind power business

Among others: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Canada

Coal power business

Other renewable

power business

Total

Power
generation for
February 2015

(MWh)

1,802,905
133,314
19,542
46,668
330,662
181,545
18,430
104,855
9,391
136,583
130,749
148,315
185,012
82,494
40,921
18,201
52,931
42,515
60,738
30971
1,657
5,804
21,609
656,443

38,178
2,497,525

Power
generation for
February 2014

(MWh)

1,628,748
138,828
19,080
59,729
240,547
297,848
22,295
141,661
11,319
160,212
108,917
108,794
117,922
87,908
12,821
11,980
28,694
17,961
39,433
1,522
1,276

719,639

53,184
2,401,570

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

February
(%)

10.69
-3.97
242
-21.87
37.46
-39.05
-17.34
-25.98
-17.03
-14.75
20.04
36.33
56.89
-6.16
219.17
51.93
84.47
136.71
54.03
1,934.89
29.86

-8.78

-28.22
4.00

Total power
generation for
2015

(MWh)

4,260,639
385,021
52,758
123,681
843,992
412,943
44,587
264,516
24,949
275,872
342,199
404,730
337,583
161,545
89,030
41424
120,614
78,733
116,699
74,006
2,858
11,207
51,692
1,704,482

85,731
6,050,852

are set out as follows

Total power
generation

for the
corresponding
period of 2014
(MWh)

3,793,949
345,619
44,439
135,495
776,543
523,951
42,732
295,556
26,219
279,343
259,611
370,927
228,709
160,738
31,328
29,794
104,817
43,093
76,980
15,617
2,438

1,592,225

116,874
5,503,047

Year-on-year
percentage
change for total
annual power
generation

(%)

12.30
11.40
18.72
-8.72
8.69
21,19
4.34
-10.50
-4.84
-1.24
31.81
9.11
47.60
0.50
184.19
39.03
15.07
§2.70
51.60
373.88
17.23

7.05

-260.65
9.95



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have
been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of

the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Li Enyi

Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 6 March 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr.
Qiao Baoping, Mr. Wang Baole, Mr. Shao Guoyong and Mr. Chen Jingdong; the executive
directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors

are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



