Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## (Stock Code: 00916)

## ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR FEBRUARY 2015

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* (the "**Company**") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "**Group**") for February 2015 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,497,525MWh, representing an increase of 4.00% compared with the corresponding period of 2014. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 10.69%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 8.78% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 28.22%. As at 28 February 2015, the total power generation of the Group for 2015 amounted to 6,050,852MWh, representing an increase of 9.95% compared with the corresponding period of 2014. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 12.30%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 12.30%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 2014. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2015, and other renewable energy power generation registered an increase of 2014. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 12.30%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 12.30%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 20.55%.

-1-

Details of the power generation of the Group for February 2015 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

n .		Power	Power	Year-on-year percentage	Total power	Total power generation for the	0
Business segments and regional		generation for	generation for	change for	generation for	corresponding	annual power
distribution		February 2015	February 2014	February	2015	period of 2014	generation
		(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)
Wind power business		1,802,905	1,628,748	10.69	4,260,639	3,793,949	12.30
Among others:	Heilongjiang	133,314	138,828	-3.97	385,021	345,619	11.40
	Jilin	19,542	19,080	2.42	52,758	44,439	18.72
	Liaoning	46,668	59,729	-21.87	123,681	135,495	-8.72
	Inner Mongolia	330,662	240,547	37.46	843,992	776,543	8.69
	Jiangsu	181,545	297,848	-39.05	412,943	523,951	-21.19
	Zhejiang	18,430	22,295	-17.34	44,587	42,732	4.34
	Fujian	104,855	141,661	-25.98	264,516	295,556	-10.50
	Hainan	9,391	11,319	-17.03	24,949	26,219	-4.84
	Gansu	136,583	160,212	-14.75	275,872	279,343	-1.24
	Xinjiang	130,749	108,917	20.04	342,199	259,611	31.81
	Hebei	148,315	108,794	36.33	404,730	370,927	9.11
	Yunnan	185,012	117,922	56.89	337,583	228,709	47.60
	Anhui	82,494	87,908	-6.16	161,545	160,738	0.50
	Shandong	40,921	12,821	219.17	89,030	31,328	184.19
	Tianjin	18,201	11,980	51.93	41,424	29,794	39.03
	Shanxi	52,931	28,694	84.47	120,614	104,817	15.07
	Ningxia	42,515	17,961	136.71	78,733	43,093	82.70
	Guizhou	60,738	39,433	54.03	116,699	76,980	51.60
	Shaanxi	30,971	1,522	1,934.89	74,006	15,617	373.88
	Tibet	1,657	1,276	29.86	2,858	2,438	17.23
	Chongqing	5,804	—	—	11,207	_	—
	Canada	21,609	—	—	51,692	_	—
Coal power business		656,443	719,639	-8.78	1,704,482	1,592,225	7.05
Other renewable							
power business		38,178	53,184	-28.22	85,731	116,874	-26.65
Total		2,497,525	2,401,570	4.00	6,050,852	5,503,047	9.95

*Note:* Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

## By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* Li Enyi

Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 6 March 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Wang Baole, Mr. Shao Guoyong and Mr. Chen Jingdong; the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

-3-

\* For identification purpose only